
In the House of Representatives, U. S., 

September 29, 2008. 

Resolved, That the bill from the Senate (S. 1492) enti-

tled ‘‘An Act to improve the quality of Federal and State 

data regarding the availability and quality of broadband serv-

ices and to promote the deployment of affordable broadband 

services to all parts of the Nation.’’, do pass with the fol-

lowing 

AMENDMENTS: 

Ω1æPage 20, beginning on line 4 of the Senate engrossed 

bill, strike øSenate Committee on Commerce, Science, and 

Transportation¿ and insert: Committee on Commerce, Science, 

and Transportation of the Senate and the Committee on En-

ergy and Commerce of the House of Representatives 

Ω2æPage 21 beginning on line 13 of the Senate engrossed 

bill, strike øAssistant Secretary and the Senate Committee on 

Commerce, Science, and Transportation¿ and insert: Assist-

ant Secretary, the Committee on Commerce, Science, and 

Transportation of the Senate, and the Committee on Energy 

and Commerce of the House of Representatives 



2 

•S 1492 EAH 

Ω3æPage 23, line 8 of the Senate engrossed bill, strike 

øTITLE II¿ and insert: Subtitle B 

Attest: 

Clerk. 
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